

B

W.P(C)No. 109 OF 2005
ITEM No.20

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.109/2005(For Preliminary Hearing)

MAHARASHTRA STATE JUDGES ASSN. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE BOMBAY H.COURT THR.REGISTRAR&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief/stay)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents in the writ petition as also on the application for grant of i
nterim relief/stay, returnable early. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
We are not inclined to stay the holding of the examination which is scheduled to be held on 20
th March, 2005. However, the result of the examination shall not be declared unless permitted
by this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master