

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 109 OF 2005

MAHARASHTRA STATE JUDGES ASSN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE BOMBAY H.COURT THR.REGISTRAR&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report )

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two days.

List on Monday, the 14th November, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master