

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.109 OF 2005

MAHARASHTRA STATE JUDGES ASSN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE BOMBAY H.COURT THR.REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.2 - appln. for deletion of the name of Petitioner No.2  
and adding the name of Mr. M.H. Baig as Petitioner No.2., for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

tion  
List the petition for directions in December, 2005. Writ Peti  
tion  
(C) No.279 of 2004 shall also be listed on that date.

e  
to  
ph  
2002  
d  
We further direct that information may be obtained from all th  
High Courts on the question whether the Rules for filling up of the posts  
various categories in higher judicial service, as contemplated in Paragra  
28 of All-India Judges' Association & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors. (  
(4) S.C.C.247) have been framed; if so, copies thereof may be obtained an  
placed on record.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master