

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 109 OF 2005

MAHARASHTRA STATE JUDGES ASSN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE BOMBAY H.COURT THR.REGISTRAR&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report )

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

H.C. of Sikkim: Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the office report it appears that the Bombay High Court has still not

finalized the rules. We hope it would be done before the next date of hearing. The

matter is adjourned for six weeks.

The petitioner is permitted to file a tabulated statement after comparing the

rules filed by the High Courts.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master